

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/10/17

PAGE : 001 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706601.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201706601

CONTRACT TIME : 365 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201706601

PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/10/17 to vendor MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME			TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			\$ 500,042.00	119.9494%	100.0000%
1	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709			\$ 416,877.50	100.0000%	83.3685%
2	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809			\$ 587,915.00	141.0282%	117.5731%
3	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701			\$ 612,923.00	147.0271%	122.5743%
4	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC., 920 NORTH CHURCH STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 1980			\$ 738,340.00	177.1120%	147.6556%
5	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331			\$ 794,830.00	190.6627%	158.9526%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		(2) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 301001 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	25.000 CY	110.00000	2750.00	81.50000	2037.50	80.00000	2000.00
0020 401029 SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22, PATCHING	25.000 TON	300.00000	7500.00	134.50000	3362.50	150.00000	3750.00
0030 402000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	400.000 SYIN	30.00000	12000.00	9.50000	3800.00	10.00000	4000.00
0040 503001 PATCHING PCC PAVEMENT, 6' TO 15', TYPE	600.000 SY	240.00000	144000.00	206.00000	123600.00	225.00000	135000.00
0050 503002 PATCHING PCC PAVEMENT, 15' TO 100', TYPE B	200.000 SY	235.00000	47000.00	213.00000	42600.00	250.00000	50000.00
0060 503004 PATCHING PCC PAVEMENT, (UNDERCUTTING)	25.000 SYIN	60.00000	1500.00	23.50000	587.50	5.00000	125.00
0070 503006 DOWEL BARS	600.000 EACH	30.00000	18000.00	25.50000	15300.00	25.00000	15000.00
0080 503503 PATCHING CONCRETE	400.000 SYIN	5.65000	2260.00	5.65000	2260.00	5.65000	2260.00
0090 503536 P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13	400.000 SY	10.00000	4000.00	3.50000	1400.00	150.00000	60000.00
0100 503537 P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14	400.000 SY	10.00000	4000.00	3.50000	1400.00	150.00000	60000.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/10/17

PAGE : 001 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706601.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0110 503545	NIGHTTIME P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, SUSSEX COUNTY	100.000 SY	125.00000	12500.00	93.00000	9300.00	150.00000	15000.00			
0120 504001	CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4 INCH WIDE	1200.000 LF	7.50000	9000.00	4.00000	4800.00	3.00000	3600.00			
0130 505000	PCC PATCHING, PARTIAL DEPTH	200.000 SYIN	130.00000	26000.00	162.00000	32400.00	10.00000	2000.00			
0140 602130	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000 EACH	750.00000	2250.00	825.00000	2475.00	1200.00000	3600.00			
0150 602132	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	3.000 EACH	800.00000	2400.00	585.00000	1755.00	800.00000	2400.00			
0160 710002	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	3.000 EACH	340.00000	1020.00	385.00000	1155.00	300.00000	900.00			
0170 762000	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	500.000 LF	3.00000	1500.00	1.50000	750.00	2.50000	1250.00			
0180 762001	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	2500.000 LF	8.00000	20000.00	3.20000	8000.00	5.00000	12500.00			
0190 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, VARIABLE DEPTH	500.000 LF	6.40000	3200.00	4.50000	2250.00	7.00000	3500.00			
0200 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION	LUMP	23812.00000	23812.00	13500.00000	13500.00	80000.00000	80000.00			
0210 802003	ARROW PANELS TYPE C	100.000 EADY	30.00000	3000.00	17.50000	1750.00	25.00000	2500.00			
0220 803001	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	40.000 EADY	100.00000	4000.00	75.50000	3020.00	150.00000	6000.00			
0230 806001	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	50.000 HOUR	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00			
0240 808002	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	150.000 EADY	150.00000	22500.00	115.00000	17250.00	150.00000	22500.00			
0250 810001	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	2500.000 EADY	6.00000	15000.00	6.00000	15000.00	3.00000	7500.00			
0260 811003	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	900.000 HOUR	65.00000	58500.00	67.85000	61065.00	56.00000	50400.00			
0270 811015	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000 HOUR	83.00000	8300.00	85.00000	8500.00	75.00000	7500.00			

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/10/17

PAGE : 001 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706601.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 817002	100.000	SF	25.00000	2500.00	21.00000	2100.00	12.00000	1200.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC								
0290 817009	1400.000	LF	3.00000	4200.00	2.50000	3500.00	4.00000	5600.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, 4"								
0300 817013	1400.000	LF	4.00000	5600.00	3.00000	4200.00	3.00000	4200.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0310 817027	40.000	EACH	75.00000	3000.00	81.50000	3260.00	52.00000	2080.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0320 817035	1000.000	LF	6.00000	6000.00	5.00000	5000.00	4.00000	4000.00
RETROREFLECTIVE PERFORMED PATTERNED MARKINGS, 4"								
0330 817036	1000.000	LF	7.00000	7000.00	4.65000	4650.00	3.00000	3000.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK 6"								
0340 846001	600.000	LF	20.00000	12000.00	18.50000	11100.00	18.00000	10800.00
FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	500,042.00	\$	416,877.50	\$	587,915.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	500,042.00	\$	416,877.50	\$	587,915.00
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/10/17

PAGE : 001 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706601.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			JJID INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 301001	25.000 CY GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B		150.00000	3750.00	150.00000	3750.00	81.00000	2025.00
0020 401029	25.000 TON SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22, PATCHING		587.00000	14675.00	400.00000	10000.00	130.00000	3250.00
0030 402000	400.000 SYIN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING		38.60000	15440.00	40.00000	16000.00	15.00000	6000.00
0040 503001	600.000 SY PATCHING PCC PAVEMENT, 6' TO 15', TYPE		290.00000	174000.00	440.00000	264000.00	275.00000	165000.00
0050 503002	200.000 SY PATCHING PCC PAVEMENT, 15' TO 100', TYPE B		280.00000	56000.00	440.00000	88000.00	220.00000	44000.00
0060 503004	25.000 SYIN PATCHING PCC PAVEMENT, (UNDERCUTTING)		28.00000	700.00	100.00000	2500.00	15.00000	375.00
0070 503006	600.000 EACH DOWEL BARS		35.00000	21000.00	32.00000	19200.00	20.00000	12000.00
0080 503503	400.000 SYIN PATCHING CONCRETE		5.65000	2260.00	5.65000	2260.00	5.65000	2260.00
0090 503536	400.000 SY P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13		29.00000	11600.00	10.00000	4000.00	13.50000	5400.00
0100 503537	400.000 SY P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14		29.00000	11600.00	10.00000	4000.00	13.50000	5400.00
0110 503545	100.000 SY NIGHTTIME P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, SUSSEX COUNTY		146.00000	14600.00	300.00000	30000.00	86.50000	8650.00
0120 504001	1200.000 LF CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4 INCH WIDE		3.00000	3600.00	11.00000	13200.00	2.85000	3420.00
0130 505000	200.000 SYIN PCC PATCHING, PARTIAL DEPTH		68.00000	13600.00	150.00000	30000.00	215.00000	43000.00
0140 602130	3.000 EACH ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET		780.00000	2340.00	650.00000	1950.00	1100.00000	3300.00
0150 602132	3.000 EACH ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL		780.00000	2340.00	650.00000	1950.00	900.00000	2700.00
0160 710002	3.000 EACH ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES		211.00000	633.00	500.00000	1500.00	550.00000	1650.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/10/17

PAGE : 001 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706601.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)			(4)			(5)		
			JJID INC			EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0170 762000	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	500.000 LF	1.45000	725.00	5.00000	2500.00	1.40000	700.00			
0180 762001	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	2500.000 LF	3.20000	8000.00	11.00000	27500.00	3.15000	7875.00			
0190 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, VARIABLE DEPTH	500.000 LF	3.45000	1725.00	11.00000	5500.00	3.15000	1575.00			
0200 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION	LUMP	95000.00000	95000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30500.00000	30500.00			
0210 802003	ARROW PANELS TYPE C	100.000 EADY	23.00000	2300.00	25.00000	2500.00	70.00000	7000.00			
0220 803001	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	40.000 EADY	98.00000	3920.00	125.00000	5000.00	90.00000	3600.00			
0230 806001	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	50.000 HOUR	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00			
0240 808002	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	150.000 EADY	145.00000	21750.00	250.00000	37500.00	150.00000	22500.00			
0250 810001	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	2500.000 EADY	2.60000	6500.00	5.00000	12500.00	123.00000	307500.00			
0260 811003	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	900.000 HOUR	69.10000	62190.00	70.00000	63000.00	68.00000	61200.00			
0270 811015	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000 HOUR	98.70000	9870.00	100.00000	10000.00	68.50000	6850.00			
0280 817002	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC	100.000 SF	63.85000	6385.00	60.00000	6000.00	20.46000	2046.00			
0290 817009	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, 4"	1400.000 LF	5.80000	8120.00	5.00000	7000.00	2.27000	3178.00			
0300 817013	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	1400.000 LF	3.50000	4900.00	3.00000	4200.00	2.84000	3976.00			
0310 817027	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	40.000 EACH	80.00000	3200.00	77.00000	3080.00	80.00000	3200.00			
0320 817035	RETROREFLECTIVE PERFORMED PATTERNED MARKINGS, 4"	1000.000 LF	9.25000	9250.00	9.00000	9000.00	5.00000	5000.00			

DATE : 08/10/17

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CONTRACT ID : T201706601.01

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3)		(4)		(5)	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	JJID INC	AMOUNT	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	AMOUNT	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC
			UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE
							AMOUNT
0330 817036	1000.000 LF		7.00000	7000.00	5.00000	5000.00	4.55000
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY							
RESIN PAINT, BLACK 6"							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/10/17

PAGE : 001 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201706601.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		JJID INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0340 846001	600.000 LF	17.00000	10200.00	20.00000	12000.00	19.00000	11400.00
FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR							
#14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING							
IN A LOOP SAWCUT							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	612,923.00	\$	738,340.00	\$	794,830.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	612,923.00	\$	738,340.00	\$	794,830.00
DBE GOALS			%		%		%